

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7349-7351 OF 2002

DEBAJIT DAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with office report)

Date: 28/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The State Bank of India shall file a proper affidavit within eight weeks duly stating as to whether construction projects undertaken by the Bank are still going on and, if so, whether the services of these appellants are being utilized at those construction projects. The affidavit shall also contain the details of various construction projects undertaken by the Bank.

List the matters after eight weeks.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar