

øITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7349-7351 OF 2002

DEBAJIT DAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and office report )

Date: 31/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sundervardhan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These appeals are disposed of without any order  
as to costs in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7349-7351 OF 2002

DEBAJIT DAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned senior counsel for the appellants as well as learned senior counsel for the respondents and perused the material available on record including the additional documents filed during the course of hearing of these appeals.

It is evident from the additional documents filed that enough of project work is available with the State Bank of India (S.B.I.). Instead of going into the merits and adjudicating the issues raised in these appeals, we consider it appropriate to direct the S.B.I. to continue these three appellants in service as long as the project work is available with the S.B.I.

It is made clear that this order may not be treated as precedent in any other case.

It is needless to observe that the appellants shall be entitled to the same salary as is being paid

-2-

...2/-

to other site Engineers employed by the S.B.I.

These appeals are accordingly, disposed of without any order as to costs.

.....J.  
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.  
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

New Delhi,  
August 31, 2010