

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6-8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7349-7351 OF 2002

DEBAJIT DAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For appeal against Registrar's Order and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications are misconceived. Therefore,
no orders are required to be passed on these
applications.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6-8

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7349-7351 OF 2002

DEBAJIT DAS AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

These applications have been filed for appeal against the Registrar's Order dated 27th January, 2011 refusing to register the application for clarification/ modification of the Order dated 31st August, 2010 passed by this Court in Civil Appeal Nos. 7349-7351 of 2002.

Upon perusal of the applications, we find that the same are misconceived. Therefore, no orders are required to be passed on these applications.

.....J.
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

New Delhi,
May 13, 2011